
FIRST TEAM 1403 COUGAR ROBOTICS
2023-2024 Calendar of Events

● Team Uniform – Team T-Shirt & Khaki Pants – Shirts can be purchased from the team; we will
have an order form out shortly. We will be creating a new shirt this year as some of our
sponsors have changed. The shirt has the team logo on the front and sponsor graphics on the
back.

● Robot Build – Daily Meetings
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday – Team meets after school
Saturday 9:00 am – 2:00 pm
Wednesday – Mentors only - meet @ night

● Team Website cougarrobotics.com

● Team Transportation for Competitions
Team members are required to be transported by school bus to and from competition as per
school policy. If a student must leave due to sickness or an emergency the parent picking up
the student must check in with the lead mentor before taking the student. If a student fails to
comply with this rule they will be referred to the school VP for discipline.

● FMA District – Hatboro-Horsham Competition Event
Friday, March 1, Saturday, March 2 & Sunday, March 3, 2024
Hatboro Horsham High School
899 Horsham Road
Horsham PA 19044
Day trip – school bus transportation to & from MHS every day.

● FMA District – Montgomery HS Competition Event – Hosting & Competing
Friday, March 15, Saturday, March 16 & Sunday, March 17, 2024
Parent Volunteers Needed for Major Team Fund Raiser

● FIRST Mid-Atlantic (FMA) Championship – NEED TO QUALIFY TO COMPETE
Thursday, April 4 – Saturday, April 6, 2024
Leigh University - Stabler Arena
124 Goodman Drive, Bethlehem, PA  18015
Day trip – school bus transportation to & from MHS every day.

● FIRST Championship– NEED TO QUALIFY TO COMPETE
Wednesday, April 17– Sunday, April 20, 2024
George R. Brown Convention Center
1001 Avenida De Las Americas
Houston, TX 77010
Need to qualify to compete, if not team may attend as volunteers
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